i g

A - 75

national treasury

Department:
National Treasury
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Private Bag X115, Pretoria, 0001

TO: ALL THE USER DEPARTMENTS

TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING
Enquiries: Lebogang Mosuwe
Tel: (012) 406- 9022

Fax: 012 315 -5400

E mail: Jebogang.mosuwe@treasury.gov.za
Ref: RT57-2016

CONTRACT 57-2016: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MOTOR VEHICLES, LIGHT AND
HEAVY COMMERCIAL VEHICLES, BUSSES AND MOTOR CYCLES TO THE STATE
FOR THE PERIOD ENDING 31 MAY 2019

CONTRACT EXTENSION

The above contract has reference.

Please be advised that the above-mentioned contract has been extended for a period of eight
(8) months, on a month-to-month basis (from 1 October 2018-31 May 2019).

The following contractors have accepted the extension of a contract:

AN NN T Y N0 U N0 N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N NN

Accordian Investments (Pty) Ltd

Babcock Africa Services (Pty) Ltd

Bell Equipment Sales South Africa Ltd
Bidvest McCarthy Isuzu Trucks

BMW Group

Brietta Trading (Pty) Ltd

Business Behind Empowerment (Pty) Ltd
Calibra Motor Corporation (CMC) SA (Pty) Ltd
Chrysler South Africa (Pty) Ltd

ELB Equipment Holdings (Pty) Ltd

FE INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES CC

Fiat Group Automobiles South Africa (Pty) Ltd
Ford Motor Company of Southern Africa
Hyundai Automotive South Africa (Pty) Ltd
Isuzu Truck South Africa (Pty) Ltd

Iveco South Africa

Key Spirit Trading

Kia Motors SA (Pty) Ltd

KMSA Distributors (Pty) Ltd

Mahindra & Mahindra South Africa (Pty) Ltd
Centurion & Bus (S.A.) (Pty) Ltd

Mapley Trading (Pty) Ltd

Mercedes-Benz South Africa Ltd

Moipone Group of Companies (Pty) Ltd
Qalabotja Trading & Projects T/A New Leaf SA

Page 1



Nissan South Africa (Pty) Ltd

Subaru Pretoria (Pty) Ltd

Suzuki Auto South Africa (Pty) Ltd

Tata Automobile Corporation

TOYOTA South Africa Motors/Hino
Victor Motor Holdings

Volkswagen of SA (Pty) Ltd

Volvo Group Southern Africa

Vukani Marketing & Consulting (Pty) Ltd
Pamodzi-FAW (Pty) Ltd

Isipho Capital Holding (Pty) Ltd

Jaguar Landrover South Africa (Pty) Ltd

AN N N N N N A N N N

The following contractors have not responded:
v" Seventh Avenue Trading
v ENNE 7

The revised price list, effective 1 October 2018- 30 November 2018 has been published on
our website i.e. http://www.treasury.gov.za/divisions/ocpo/ostb/contracts/RT57-2016.aspx

Hope you find this in order.

Regards,

Skt

LEBOGANG MOSUWE
For CHIEF DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING

DATE: ,% l]Dl]Y



